



Corrigendum - Empanelment of Car Hiring Agencies/Companies for RBI, Chennai

Please refer to the [captioned tender](#) issued through MSTC e-commerce portal on February 17, 2021 (HRMD. No. RBI/Chennai/HRMD/54/20-21/ET/560) and notification published on the Bank's website (<https://www.rbi.org.in>) on February 17, 2021 inviting applications from Empanelment of Car Hiring Agencies/Companies for RBI, Chennai. In this connection, the Pre-Bid meeting was held on February 24, 2021 at 3.00 PM at Conference Room – 03, 3rd floor, Reserve Bank of India, Chennai.

Sl. No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Section IV: Evaluation/Selection Criteria A. Technical Bid Evaluation Point 1.2 “The information so given will be evaluated as per the following marks criteria (Maximum Marks- 100)”	Section IV: Evaluation/Selection Criteria A. Technical Bid Evaluation Point 1.2 The information so given will be evaluated as per the following marks criteria (Maximum Marks- 150)
2.	Section IV: Evaluation/Selection Criteria A. Technical Bid Evaluation “Experience in the field of providing vehicles on hire – More than 5 years and up to 10 years – 10 marks	Section IV: Evaluation/Selection Criteria A. Technical Bid Evaluation “Experience in the field of providing vehicles on hire More than 5 years and up to 10 years – 15 marks ”

2. The same has been uploaded on MSTC e-commerce web portal.

3. Above amendments/clarifications are issued for the information for all intending bidders. The Corrigendum shall form the part of bid document/Agreement. Rest of the terms and conditions and specifications of the bid document shall continue to remain same. Hence, it shall be signed and submitted along with the tender by the tenderers. Submission of Bids shall be construed to be in conformity to the bid document and amendments/clarifications.

Chief General Manager (O-in-C)
RBI, Chennai